
Council Presentation

February 27, 2024

TxDOT Ramp Reversal -Waterline Relocation 

TxDOT Utility Construction

1



2

Project Location

SH 358 Nueces Ramp Reversal 

Phase II-B from Nile to South 

Staples Street



3

Project Scope

This resolution authorizes an Advance Funding Agreement (AFA)
with the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) for the
relocation and adjustments of water line along SH 358 for SH 358
Nueces Ramp Reversal Phase II-B from Nile to South Staples Street.

The total estimated construction cost for the projects is
$2,398,000.00. City is required to pay TxDOT an amount of
$2,398,000.00 for project cost and any overruns for the direct state
costs related to the oversight of activities including environmental
permitting, right of way coordination, engineering, utility
coordination, and construction of the project.


